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For immediate release, 
June 23, 1976 

He 12 COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans increased a net of $334 
million at.weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week 
ending June 16, 1976. 

The principal net increases were $123 million in loans 
for retail trade, $95 million in loans for food, liquor and tobacco, 
and $92 million in foreign commercial and industrial loans. 

The largest offsetting decrease was $141 million in loans 
for petroleum refining. 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER 

DURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 
PRIMARY METALS 
MACHINERY 
TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 
OTHER FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS 
OTHER DURABLE GOODS • 

OUTSTANDING 
JUNE 16, 

1 9 7 6 P/* 

CHANGE FROM WEEK ENDED OUTSTANDING 
JUNE 16, 

1 9 7 6 P/* 

JUNE 9, 
1976 

JUNE 18, 
1975 

JUNE 25, 
1975 

(IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

15,315 • 8 - 5,026 - 4,798 
2,167 + 25 + 167 + 141 
5,102 - 11 - 2,442 - 2,348 
2,694 - 10 - 940 - 899 
1,776 - 3 - 1,016 - 989 
3,576 + 7 - 795 - 703 

NONDURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 
FOOD, LIQUOR, AND TOBACCO 
TEXTILES, APPAREL, AND LEATHER 
PETROLEUM REFINING 
CHEMICALS AND RUBBER 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 

MINING (INCLUDING CRUDE PETROLEUM 6 
NATURAL GAS) 

TRADE - TOTAL 
COMMODITY DEALERS 
"OTHER WHOLESALE 
RETAIL 

TRANSPORTATION, COMMUNICATION, AND 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES - TOTAL 

TRANSPORTATION 
COMMUNICATION 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 

CONSTRUCTION 

SERVICES 

BANKERS ACCEPTANCES 

FOREIGN COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL LOANS 

ALL OTHER LOANS 

TOTAL CLASSIFIED LOANS 
TOTAL UNCLASSIFIED LOANS 

TOTAL COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL LOANS 

13,121 - 13 - 1,457 1,334 
3,147 + 95 - 231 - 201 
3,273 + 31 • 17 + 52 
2,261 — 141 - 166 - 218 
2,517 - 1 — 728 - 622 
1,923 + 3 

~ 

349 345 

6,688 + 69 + 1,789 + 1,762 

13,820 + 160 + 773 • 747 
1,772 + 25 + 703 + 665 
5,811 + 12 + 132 + 120 
6,237 + 123 62 38 

13,631 14 1,854 1,818 
5,711 - 9 - 416 - 384 
1,736 - 57 - 408 - 413 
6,184 + 52 1,030 1,021 

4,241 + 35 - 1,387 - 1,355 

10,630 - 11 - 392 - 311 

2,766 + 47 + 703 + 548 

5,695 + 92 + 920 • 871 

7,147 - 126 - 2,618 - 2,661 

93,054 + 247 8,549 8,369 
19,529 + . 87 989 - 869 

112,583 + 334 - 9,536 - 9,238 

P/ PRELIMINARY. 
* SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT CLASSIFIED LOANS ARE AS OF JUNE 9, 1976. 

NOTE: EFFECTIVE MARCH 24, 1976 RE-CLASSIFICATION OF LOANS IN CHICAGO CITY RESULTED IN THE FOLLOWING 
MAJOR REVISIONS: ALL OTHER LOANS, - $859 MILLION; TOTAL CLASSIFIED LOANS, - $673 MILLION. 
THESE RE-CLASSIFICATIONS ARE NOT REFLECTED IN DATA PRIOR TO MARCH 24, 1976. 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



h.12(A) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LAP.Gfc" COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED JUNE 16, 1976 

(IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER ALL 
DISTRICTS 

P / * 

BOSTON NEW 
YORK 

PHILA-
DELPHIA 

CLEVE-
LAND 

RICHMOND ATLANTA CHICAGO ST. 
LOUIS 

MINNE-
APPOLIS 

KANSAS 
CITY 

DALLAS SAN p/* 
FRANCISCO 

OUR. GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 
PRIMARY METALS 
MACHINERY 
TRANSPORTATION EQUIP• 
OTHER FAB. METAL PROD. 
OTHER DURABLE GOODS 

15,315 
2,167 
5,102 
2,694 
1,776 
3,576 

777 
69 

32 3 
88 

102 
195 

5,674 
917 

1,871 
1,177 

485 
1,224 

787 
59 

251 
91 

161 
225 

1,269 
364 
354 
188 
156 
207 

396 
65 
86 
46 
64 
135 

422 
49 
79 
99 
68 
12 7 

3,014 
348 

1,218 
503 
364 
581 

235 
54 
58 
14 
57 
52 

193 
16 
70 
6 

34 
67 

166 
10 
47 
16 
47 
46 

366 
53 

126 
43 
62 
82 

2,016 
16 3 
619 
423 
176 
635 

N'ON OUR . GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 
FOOD, LIQUOR, & TOBACCO 
TEX. APPAR., & LEATHER 
PETROLEUM REFINING 
CHEMICALS G RUBBER 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 

13,121 
3,147 
3,273 
2,26 1 
2,517 
1,923 

638 
85 

313 
34 
83 
12 3 

6,127 
1,237 
1,438 
1,309 
1,434 

709 

568 
87 

208 
41 
80 

152 

451 
79 
55 
60 

127 
130 

581 
124 
29 3 
23 
58 
83 

573 
100 
290 
35 
53 
95 

1,902 
629 
332 
311 
352 
278 

252 
64 
76 
20 
38 
54 

16 3 
78 
13 
16 
15 
41 

206 
52 
15 
99 
14 
26 

455 
6 8 
53 

249 
48 
37 

1,205 
544 
187 
64 

215 
195 

MINING (INCL. CRUDE 
PETROLEUM € NAT. GAS) 6,688 41 2,719 82 300 30 145 1,168 43 25 273 1, 065 797 

TRADE-TOTAL 
COMMODITY DEALERS 
OTHER WHOLESALE 
RETAIL ' 

13,820 
1,772 
5,811 
6,237 

792 
28 

362 
402 

4,842 
1,05 3 
2,047 
1,742 

627 
34 

267 
326 

707 
6 

278 
423 

871 
59 

366 
446 

708 
44 

329 
335 

1,741 
119 
797 
825 

449 
97 

158 
194 

248 
61 
72 

115 

486 
60 

205 
221 

513 
65 
19 3 
255 

1, 5 3 6 
146 
737 
953 

- TRANSP., COMMUN., C 
OTHER PUB. UTILITIES 
TRANSPORTATION 
COMMUNICATION 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 

13,631 
5,711 
1,736 
6,184 

546 
20 3 
119 
224 

7,068 
2,625 

589 
3,854 

561 
217 
156 
188 

637 
216 
134 
287 

278 
143 
76 
59 

370 
260 
32 
78 

2,100 
843 
220 

1,037 

281 
212 
25 
44 

89 
62 
7 

20 

144 
77 
21 
46 

300 
140 
56 

104 

1,257 
713 
301 
243 

CONSTRUCTION 4,241 142 950 224 295 303 260 111 53 65 85 499 588 

SERVICES 10,630 576 2,900 1,052 624 440 493 1,709 207 27 5 307 602 1,445 

BANKERS ACCEPTANCES 2,766 61 766 186 126 102 31 297 49 — 19 160 969 

FOR. COML. 6 IND. LOANS 5,695 14 9 2,472 131 460 78 111 627 63 46 6 153 1,399 

ALL OTHER LOANS 7,147 6 6 2,464 63 560 478 348 388 211 7 113 529 1,920 

TOTAL CLASS. LOANS 
TOTAL UNCLASS. LOANS 

93,054 
19,529 

3,788 
73 8 

35,982 
1,959 

4,281 
602 

5,429 
1,111 

3,557 
1,126 

3,461 
99 5 

13,723 
2,218 

1,843 
415 

1,111 
85 

1,805 
512 

4,642 
874 

13,432 
8,894 

TOTAL COML. S IND. LOANS 112,583 4,526 37,941 4,883 6,540 4,683 4,456 15,941 2,258 1,196 2,317 5,516 22,326 

P/ PRELIMINARY. FINAL TOTAL WILL APPEAR IN THE F. R. BULLETIN. 
SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT FINAL FIGURES APPEAR IN A RELEASE OF THAT RESERVE BANK. 

CLASSIFIED LOANS ARE AS OF JUNE 9, 1976. 
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