

FEDERAL RESERVE

statistical release

For immediate release, June 23, 1976

H-12

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans increased a net of \$334million at weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week ending June 16, 1976.

The principal net increases were \$123 million in loans for retail trade, \$95 million in loans for food, liquor and tobacco, and \$92 million in foreign commercial and industrial loans.

The largest offsetting decrease was \$141 million in loans for petroleum refining.

	OUTSTANDING CHANGE FROM WEEK ENDED							
	JUNE 16,	JUNE 9,	JUNE 18.	JUNE 25,				
BUSINESS OF BORROWER	1976 P/*	1976	1975	1975				
	(IN	MILLIONS O	F DOLLARS)					
DURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL	15,315	+ 8	- 5 024	- 4 300				
PRIMARY METALS	2,167	+ 25	- 5,026 + 167	- 4,798				
MACHINERY	5,102	- 11	- 2,442	+ 141 - 2.348				
TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT	2,694	- 10	- 940	- 899				
OTHER FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS	1,776	- 3	- 1,016	- 989 - 989				
OTHER DURABLE GOODS	3,576	+ 7	- 795	- 703				
		•		703				
NONDURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL	13,121	- 13	- 1,457	- 1 224				
FOOD, LIQUOR, AND TOBACCO	3,147	+ 95	- 231	- 1,334 - 201				
TEXTILES, APPAREL, AND LEATHER	3,273	+ 31	+ 17					
PETROLEUM REFINING	2,261	- 141	- 166	+ 52 - 218				
CHEMICALS AND RUBBER	2,517	- 1						
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS	1,923	+ 3	- 728 - 349	- 622 - 345				
	2,,,25		347	343				
MINING (INCLUDING CRUDE PETROLEUM &								
NATURAL GAS)	6,688	+ 69	+ 1,789	+ 1,762				
TRADE - TOTAL	12 920							
COMMODITY DEALERS	13,820	+ 160	+ 773	+ 747				
OTHER WHOLESALE	1,772	+ 25	+ 703	+ 665				
RETAIL	5,811	+ 12	+ 132	+ 120				
	6,237	+ 123	- 62	- 38				
TRANSPORTATION, COMMUNICATION, AND								
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES - TOTAL	13,631	- 14	- 1,854	- 1,818				
TRANSPORTATION	5,711	- 9	- 416	- 384				
COMMUNICATION	1,736	- 57	- 408	- 413				
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES	6,184	+ 52	- 1,030	- 1,021				
		-		1,021				
CONSTRUCTION	4,241	+ 35	- 1,387	- 1,355				
SERVICES	10,630	- 11	- 392	- 311				
BANKEDE ACCEDTANGE								
BANKERS ACCEPTANCES	2,766	+ 47	+ 703	+ 548				
FOREIGN COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL LOANS	5,695	. 00		1				
2 SHOOT HEAD COMING	5,675	+ 92	+ 920	+ 871				
ALL OTHER LOANS	7,147	- 126	- 2,618	- 2 401				
		a£ U	27010	- 2,681				
TOTAL CLASSIFIED LOANS	93,054	+ 247	- 8,549	- 8,369				
TOTAL UNCLASSIFIED LOANS	19,529	+ 87	- 989	- 869				
TOTAL COMMERCE AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF								
TOTAL COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL LOANS	112,583	+ 334	- 9,538	- 9,238				

P/ PRELIMINARY.

* SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT CLASSIFIED LOANS ARE AS OF JUNE 9, 1976.

NOTE: EFFECTIVE MARCH 24, 1976 RE-CLASSIFICATION OF LOANS IN CHICAGO CITY RESULTED IN THE FOLLOWING Digitized for FRASER THESE RE-CLASSIFICATIONS ARE NOT REFLECTED IN DATA PRIOR TO MARCH 24, 1976.

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING H-12(A) LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED JUNE 16, 1976 (IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS)

				(IN MILL	11043 0	DULLAKS	•						
BUSINESS OF BORROWER	ALL DISTRICTS P/*	BOSTON	NEW YORK	PHILA- DELPHIA		RICHMOND	A TLAN TA	CHICAGO	ST. LOUIS	MINNE- APPOLIS	KANSAS CITY	DALLAS	SAN <u>P</u> /* FRANCISCO
OUR. GOODS MEGTOTAL	15,315	777	5,674	787	1,269	396	422	3,014	235	193	166	366	2,016
PRIMARY METALS	2,167	69	917	59	364	65	49	348	54	16	10	53	163
MACHINERY	5,102	32 3	1,871	251	354	86	79	1,218	58	70	47	126	619
TRANSPORTATION EQUIP.	2,694	88	1,177	91	188	46	99	503	14	6	16	43	423
OTHER FAB. METAL PROD.	1,776	102	485	161	156	. 64	68	364	5 7	34	47	62	176
OTHER DURABLE GOODS	3,576	195	1,224	225	207	135	12 7	58 1	52	67	46	82	635
ONDUR. GOODS MEGTOTAL	13,121	638	6,127	568	451	581	573	1,902	252	163	206	455	1,205
FOOD, LIQUOR, & TOBACCO	3,147	85	1,237	87	7 9	124	100	629	64	78	52	68	544
TEX. APPAR., & LEATHER	3,273	313	1,438	208	55	293	290	332	76	13	15	53	187
PETROLEUM REFINING	2,261	34	1,309	41	60	23	35	311	20	16	99	249	64
CHEMICALS & RUBBER	2,517	83	1,434	80	127	58	53	352	38	15	14	48	215
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS	1,923	123	709	152	130	83	95	278	54	41	26	37	195
INING (INCL. CRUDE PETROLEUM & NAT. GAS)	6,688	41	2,719	82	300	30	145	1,168	43	25	273	1,065	797
RADE-TOTAL	13,820	792	4.842	627	707	871	708	1,741	449	248	486	513	1.636
COMMODITY DEALERS	1,772	28	1,053	34	6	59	44	119	97	61	60	65	
OTHER WHOLESALE	5,811	362	2,047	267	278	366	329	797	158	72	205	193	
RETAIL	6,237	402	1,742	326	423	446	335	825	194	115	221	255	953
RANSP., COMMUN., 8													
OTHER PUB. UTILITIES	13,631	546	7,068	561	637	278	3 7 0	2,100	281	89	144	300	1,257
TRANSPORTATION	5,711	203	2,625	217	216	143	260	843	212	62	77	140	
COMMUNICATION	1,736	119	589	156	134	76	32	220	25		21	56	
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES	6,184	224	3,854	188	287	59	78	1,037	44	20	46	104	243
ONSTRUCTION	4,241	142	950	224	295	303	260	777	53	65	85	499	588
ERVICES	10,630	576	2,900	1,052	624	440	493	1,709	20.7	275	307	602	1,445
ANKERS ACCEPTANCES	2,766	61	766	186	126	102	31	297	49		19	160	969
OR. COML. & IND. LOANS	5,695	149	2,472	131	460	78	111	627	63	46	6	153	1,399
LL OTHER LOANS	7,147	66	2,464	63	560	478	348	388	211	7	113	529	1,920
TOTAL CLASS. LOANS	93,054	3,788	35,982	4,281	5,429	3,557	3,461	13,723	1,843	1,111	1,805	4,642	13,432
OTAL UNCLASS. LOANS	19,529	738	1,959	602	1,111	1,126	995	2,218	415	85	512	874	
OTAL COML. & IND. LOANS	112,583	4,526	37,941	4,883	6,540	4,683	4,456	15,941	2,258	1,196	2,317	5,516	22,326

P/ PRELIMINARY. FINAL TOTAL WILL APPEAR IN THE F. R. BULLETIN.

SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT FINAL FIGURES APPEAR IN A RELEASE OF THAT RESERVE BANK.
CLASSIFIED LOANS ARE AS OF JUNE 9, 1976.